Qualificati
on

Exam Code

Subject

Exam Duration

09/05/2024 WIEC

09/05/2024 Pearson

10/05/2024 AQA
10/05/2024 AQA
10/05/2024 AQA
10/05/2024 AQA
10/05/2024 AQA
10/05/2024 AQA
13/05/2024 AQA
14/05/2024 AQA
15/05/2024 AQA
16/05/2024 OCR
16/05/2024 WIEC
16/05/2024 OCR
17/05/2024 AQA
17/05/2024 AQA
17/05/2024 AQA
20/05/2024 AQA
21/05/2024 AQA
21/05/2024 AQA
22/05/2024 AQA
22/05/2024 AQA

22/05/2024 Pearson

23/05/2024 AQA
03/06/2024 OCR
03/06/2024 OCR

03/06/2024 Pearson

04/06/2024 AQA
04/06/2024 AQA
04/06/2024 AQA
04/06/2024 AQA
04/06/2024 AQA
05/06/2024 AQA
05/06/2024 AQA
06/06/2024 AQA
06/06/2024 All
07/06/2024 AQA
07/06/2024 AQA
07/06/2024 WIEC
10/06/2024 AQA
10/06/2024 AQA
10/06/2024 OCR
10/06/2024 OCR

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
All

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

C120U80-1

1DRO 03

8668/LF

8668/LH

8668/RF

8668/RH
8464/B/1F and 1H
8461/1F and 1H
8702/1

8132/1
8145/1A/A - 1B/E
1560/04
C120U90-1
J560/01

8035/1
8464/C/1F and 1H
8462/1F and 1H
8702/2

8668/WF
8668/WH
8463/1F and 1H
8464/P/1F and 1H
1PEO 01

8700/1

1560/02

J560/05

1PEO 02

8698/LF

8698/LH

8698/RF

8698/RH
8145/2A/A - 2B/D
8035/2

8132/2

8700/2

All

8461/2F and 2H
8464/B/2F and 2H
C120U60-1
8698/WF
8698/WH
1560/06

1560/03

Religious Studies
Drama

German

German

German

German
Combined Science: Trilogy
Biology

English Literature
Business

History
Mathematics
Religious Studies
Mathematics
Geography
Combined Science: Trilogy
Chemistry

English Literature
German

German

Physics

Combined Science: Trilogy
Physical Education
English Language
Mathematics
Mathematics
Physical Education
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

History
Geography
Business

English Language
All

Biology

Combined Science: Trilogy
Religious Studies
Spanish

Spanish
Mathematics
Mathematics

Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Edugas)
Component 3: Theatre Makers in Practice

German Paper 1 Listening Foundation

German Paper 1 Listening Higher

German Paper 3 Reading Foundation

German Paper 3 Reading Higher

Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)
Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)

English Literature Paper 1

Business Paper 1

History Paper 1

Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper

Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Edugas)
Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper

Geography Paper 1

Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)
Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)

English Literature Paper 2

German Paper 4 Writing Foundation

German Paper 4 Writing Higher

Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)

Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)
Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems

English Language Paper 1

Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper

Paper 5 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper

Component 2: Health and Performance

Spanish Paper 1 Listening Foundation

Spanish Paper 1 Listening Higher

Spanish Paper 3 Reading Foundation

Spanish Paper 3 Reading Higher

History Paper 2

Geography Paper 2

Business Paper 2

English Language Paper 2

Contingency Session*

Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)

Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)
Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Edugas)
Spanish Paper 4 Writing Foundation

Spanish Paper 4 Writing Higher

Paper 6 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper

Paper 3 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper

AM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
PM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
PM
AM
PM
PM
PM
AM
PM
PM
AM
AM

1h 30m
1h 45m
35m
45m
45m
1h

1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 45m
1h 45m
2h

1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 15m
1h 45m
2h 15m
1h

1h 15m
1h 45m
1h 15m
1h 30m
1h 45m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 15m
35m
45m
45m
1h

2h

1h 30m
1h 45m
1h 45m

1h 45m
1h 15m
1h 00m
1h

1h 15m
1h 30m
1h 30m



11/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8462/2F and 2H Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 45m

11/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8464/C/2F and 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) AM 1h 15m
13/06/2024 All All All All Contingency Session* PM

14/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8464/P/2F and 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) PM 1h 15m
14/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8035/3 Geography Geography Paper 3 AM 1h 30m
14/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8463/2F and 2H Physics Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) PM 1h 45m
18/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8552/W Design and Technology Design & Technology AM 2h
19/06/2024 AQA GCSE 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition  Food preparation and nutrition AM 1h 45m
26/06/2024 All All All All Contingency Session* PM

*Contingency Session. Should sustained national or significant local disruption arise during the June 2024 examination series, cancelled exams would be held on these dates.
Students need to be available on these dates and must not arrange holidays until after 26th June.
If students are not available, they will not be eligible for special consideration by the exam boards and their grades will be affected.



