Exam Date	Exam Board	Qualificati on	Exam Code	Subject	Title	Exam Time	Exam Duration
	Doard	OII				Time	
09/05/2024	WJEC	GCSE	C120U80-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Eduqas)	AM	1h 30m
09/05/2024		GCSE	1DR0 03	Drama	Component 3: Theatre Makers in Practice	PM	1h 45m
10/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8668/LF	German	German Paper 1 Listening Foundation	PM	35m
10/05/2024		GCSE	8668/LH	German	German Paper 1 Listening Higher	PM	45m
10/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8668/RF	German	German Paper 3 Reading Foundation	PM	45m
10/05/2024		GCSE	8668/RH	German	German Paper 3 Reading Higher	PM	1h
10/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8464/B/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
10/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8461/1F and 1H	Biology	Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
13/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8702/1	English Literature	English Literature Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
14/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8132/1	Business	Business Paper 1	PM	1h 45m
15/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8145/1A/A - 1B/E	History	History Paper 1	AM	2h
16/05/2024	OCR	GCSE	J560/04	Mathematics	Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
16/05/2024	WJEC	GCSE	C120U90-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Eduqas)	PM	1h 30m
16/05/2024	OCR	GCSE	J560/01	Mathematics	Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
17/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8035/1	Geography	Geography Paper 1	PM	1h 30m
17/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8464/C/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
17/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8462/1F and 1H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
20/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8702/2	English Literature	English Literature Paper 2	AM	2h 15m
21/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8668/WF	German	German Paper 4 Writing Foundation	AM	1h
21/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8668/WH	German	German Paper 4 Writing Higher	AM	1h 15m
22/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8463/1F and 1H	Physics	Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
22/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8464/P/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
22/05/2024	Pearson	GCSE	1PE0 01	Physical Education	Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems	PM	1h 30m
23/05/2024	AQA	GCSE	8700/1	English Language	English Language Paper 1	AM	1h 45m
03/06/2024	OCR	GCSE	J560/02	Mathematics	Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
03/06/2024	OCR	GCSE	J560/05	Mathematics	Paper 5 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
03/06/2024	Pearson	GCSE	1PE0 02	Physical Education	Component 2: Health and Performance	PM	1h 15m
04/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8698/LF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 1 Listening Foundation	AM	35m
04/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8698/LH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 1 Listening Higher	AM	45m
04/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8698/RF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 3 Reading Foundation	AM	45m
04/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8698/RH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 3 Reading Higher	AM	1h
04/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8145/2A/A - 2B/D	History	History Paper 2	PM	2h
05/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8035/2	Geography	Geography Paper 2	AM	1h 30m
05/06/2024		GCSE	8132/2	Business	Business Paper 2	PM	1h 45m
06/06/2024	AQA	GCSE	8700/2	English Language	English Language Paper 2	AM	1h 45m
06/06/2024		All	All	All	Contingency Session*	PM	
07/06/2024		GCSE	8461/2F and 2H	Biology	Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	PM	1h 45m
07/06/2024		GCSE	8464/B/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	PM	1h 15m
07/06/2024		GCSE	C120U60-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Edugas)	AM	1h 00m
10/06/2024		GCSE	8698/WF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 4 Writing Foundation	PM	1h
10/06/2024		GCSE	8698/WH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 4 Writing Higher	PM	1h 15m
10/06/2024		GCSE	J560/06	Mathematics	Paper 6 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
10/06/2024		GCSE	J560/03	Mathematics	Paper 3 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 30m
20, 30, 2024	J U				. IF I Community Tricks I upor		00

11/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8462/2F and 2H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 45m
11/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8464/C/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	AM	1h 15m
13/06/2024 All	All	All	All	Contingency Session*	PM	
14/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8464/P/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	PM	1h 15m
14/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8035/3	Geography	Geography Paper 3	AM	1h 30m
14/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8463/2F and 2H	Physics	Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	PM	1h 45m
18/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8552/W	Design and Technology	Design & Technology	AM	2h
19/06/2024 AQA	GCSE	8585/W	Food preparation and nutrition	Food preparation and nutrition	AM	1h 45m
26/06/2024 All	All	All	All	Contingency Session*	PM	

^{*}Contingency Session. Should sustained national or significant local disruption arise during the June 2024 examination series, cancelled exams would be held on these dates. Students need to be available on these dates and must not arrange holidays until after 26th June.

If students are not available, they will not be eligible for special consideration by the exam boards and their grades will be affected.